
Your views on
Norfolk County
Council's Post16
Transport Policy

Statement

Some of the things in this paper
are not easy to understand. 

You may need help from
someone to read it.



School

Norfolk County Council
works with the buses
and trains to help
students aged 16-18
travel to their place of
learning by paying for
some of the bus or
train fare. 

This is called the Post16
Travel Scheme.  

We would like to put
the price up of the
Post16 Travel Scheme
by 3%. 
 



School
All of the money at
once
In 3 parts over the
year
In 6 parts over the
year
Or every day when
they use the bus or
train

People can pay for
travel in a few
different ways. 

 



School

We want to put up the
amount people pay by
3%.

This means people
would pay £18 extra
per year or 10p extra if
they pay daily.

If this change happens,
the price would change
in September 2023.

Students could still find
other ways to get help
paying for travel,
through the bus and
trains or from their
places of learning.

 



We would like to hear
your views on our
proposals. 

You do not have to
answer all of the
questions, only the ones
you want to. 

Please send us your
response by Friday 9th
June 2023.



Please send your survey
back to the address below.
You do not have to put a
stamp on the envelope. 

Freepost Plus RTCL-XSTT-
JZSK, Norfolk County
Council, Ground floor –
south wing, County Hall,
Martineau Lane, Norwich,
NR1 2DH. 

You can also tell us what you
think via our website:
www.norfolk.gov.uk/
consultation

Or you can send an email to
haveyoursay@norfolk.gov.uk
.



Do you use the Post16 Travel Scheme? 

Yes

No

Please tick all that apply
 

What is the name of the 
school/college you go to? 

Please write in the box below 



If you are not studying, but have a
job, please tell us your job title. 

Please write in the box below 

Do you agree with our idea to put the price of
travel up by 3%?

Yes

No

Unsure

Prefer not to say

Please tick one answer 



Please write in the box below 
Why do you say this?

If the price of travel did go up, would you still
use the Post16 Travel Scheme?

Yes

No

Not sure

Please tick one answer 



Some bus and train companies offer to pay for
part of people's journeys as well. Would you
consider using these schemes if the current
one was to stop? 

Yes

No

Maybe/Unsure

Please tick one answer 

Prefer not to say



About you

Please tell us about
yourself. 

This will help us make our
decisions.

We will keep your
information safe. We will
not share it with anyone. 



Question 3. Are you answering as...?

Please tick one answer

An individual/member of public

A partner/carer

Other

If you ticked other, please write in the box below



Question 5. Are you...?

Please tick one answer 

Male

Female

Prefer to self-describe

Prefer not to say 

If you prefer to self-describe, please use the box below: 



Question 6. How old are you?

Please tick one answer

Under 18

18-34

25-34

Prefer not to say 

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75-84

85 and older

Question 7. What is your email address? 

Please write your answer in the box below:



Question 8. Do you have any long-term
illness, disability or health problem that
limits your daily activities or the work
you can do? 

Yes

No

Prefer not to say

Please tick one answer



Question 9. How would you describe
your ethnic background?

White British

White Irish  

White other 

Please tick one answer

Mixed/multiple ethnic group

Asian or Asian British 

Black / African / Caribbean / Black British 

Prefer not to say

Other ethnic background - 
please describe in the box below



Question 10. What is your first
language?

Please write your answer in the box below:

Question 11. What is your postcode?

Please write your answer in the box below:



How to have your say 

Fill out this consultation online at
www.norfolk.gov.uk/consultation

You can send this form to
Freepost Plus RTCL-XSTT-JZSK,
Norfolk County Council, Ground
floor – south wing, County Hall,
Martineau Lane, Norwich NR1
2DH.
 

If you need this in a
different format,
please email:
haveyoursay@norfolk.gov.uk

Call: 0344 800 8020 


